



# MISHKA EXIM LIMITED

F-14, First Floor, Cross River Mall, CBD Ground, Shahdara, Delhi-110032  
CIN: L51909DL2014PLC270810 Email id: mishkaexim@gmail.com Contact No: 01142111980

**Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

**BSE Scrip Code: 539220**

**Sub: Furnishing Newspaper advertisement of Statement of Consolidated and Standalone  
unaudited Financial Results 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulations 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30<sup>th</sup>, 2023 published on Saturday, November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023 in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) Newspaper.

Kindly take it on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully  
*For* **Mishka Exim Limited**

**Rajneesh Gupta**  
**(Managing Director)**



**SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED**  
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)  
Corporate Office: 10th Floor, Office No. 101, 102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Moxly, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051  
**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**  
E-Auction Sale Notice of 15 days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002  
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30/11/2023 at 11:00 am to 01:00 pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each), for recovery of Rs. 1,00,48,424/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four Only) due as on 08.11.2021 and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers and Guarantor(s) namely 1)Shree Vishnu Traders, 2) Satish Kumar, 3) Vipul Garg, 4) Anita Garg 5) Ambika Steel Industry.  
The reserve price will be INR 81,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be Rs. 8,10,00,00/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Only). The last date of EMD deposit is 29.11.2023. For further details please contact at Ameen Kumar ameen.kumar@fullertonindia.com + 91 8659987810 & Harmani Jolly Harmani.Jolly@fullertonindia.com + 91 8655901470  
**Description of Immovable Property: PROPERTY BEING MEASURING 7 BISWA 1 BISWASI COMPRISING KHEWAT/KHATONI NO. 86 UNDER KHASRA NO. 55(167-15) IT SHARES 141/67100 MEASURING 7 BISWA 1 BISWASI, 5 BISWA COMPRISING KHEWAT/KHATONI NO. 89/195 UNDER KHASRA NO. 170(6-15) IT SHARES 5/135 MEASURING 5 BISWA SITUATED AT VILLAGE BITNA, HADBAST NO. 153 TEHSIL KALKA DISTT PANCHKULA. BOUNDATION: NIL**  
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Fullerton India Credit Company Limited/Secured Creditor's website i.e. "www.smfgindia.com / https://smfgindia.auctiontiger.net"  
Place: Panchkula Date: 11.11.2023  
SD/-, Authorised Officer,  
SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

**UNIQUE ORGANICS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur-22 (Raj.)  
CIN: L24119RJ1993PLC007148 Website: www.uniqueorganics.com  
E-mail: compliance@uniqueorganics.com  
Tel.: 91-141-2770315 / 2770509  
**Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for 2nd Quarter ended on 30.09.2023** (in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date	Corresponding
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	Quarter ended in the previous year (30.09.2022)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3,142.82	9,791.78	3,210.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	141.12	419.69	148.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	141.12	419.69	148.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	101.86	302.93	106.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.86	302.93	106.33
6	Equity Share Capital	595.30	595.30	595.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	1,024.06	1,024.06	640.37
8	Earning Per Share (of Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic:		1.71	5.09	1.79
Diluted:		1.71	5.09	1.79

**NOTES:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website http://uniqueorganics.com/investor/financial-reports/  
For Unique Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Jyoti Prakash Kanodia  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00207554  
Place : Jaipur  
Date : 10.11.2023

**SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120RJ1993PLC061489  
Regd office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan)  
Tel. No & Fax : 0141-4034062 • Website: www.shrikalyan.co.in • E-Mail: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023** (Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	23.87	37.55	157.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.71)	14.56	56.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.71)	14.56	56.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.71)	14.56	29.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10.71)	14.56	29.29
6	Equity Share Capital	997.45	997.45	997.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) in rupees			
Basic :		0.11	0.15	0.29
Diluted:		0.11	0.15	0.29

**Notes:** (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.shrikalyan.co.in). (b) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November 2023.  
For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited  
Sd/- Rajendra Kumar Jain  
Chairman and Whole-Time Director (DIN:00186151)  
Place: Jaipur  
Date: 10.11.2023

**GARG ACRYLICS LTD.**  
Regd. Office : A-50/1, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052  
CIN : L74999DL1983PLC017001  
E-mail: gargacrilycs@yahoo.com  
**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Yearly Ended 30th Sept, 2023** (Rs. in Laacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	41966.54	78833.67	34938.57	160375.12
2	Net Profit before Tax	-606.8	-2878.95	-548.86	2880.10
3	Net Profit after tax & minority interest	-620.82	-2900.89	-395.51	2228.85
4	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority Interest (Comprising Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	-594.52	-2848.29	-395.88	2334.05
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	664.28	664.28	664.28	664.28
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (EPS) Basic and Diluted Earning per share (Rs.) (not annualised)	-9.35	-43.67	-5.95	33.55

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for Quarter ended 30-09-2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website "www.mseil.in" and Company's Website "www.gargitd.com".  
b) Key Standalone financial information is given below:- (Rs. in Laacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	41966.54	78833.67	34938.57	160375.12
Profit Before Tax	-606.8	-2878.94	-548.86	2880.1
Profit After Tax	-620.52	-2900.89	-395.51	2228.85

By order of the Board  
For Garg Acrylics Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjiv Garg  
Managing Director  
(Din: 00217156)  
Place : Ludhiana  
Date : 10th November, 2023

**FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**  
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)  
**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED**

**RELEVANT PARTICULARS**

Sl. No.	Particulars	INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED
1.	Name of corporate debtor	INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	28/12/2007
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Companies Act, 1956, Registrar of Companies, RoC-Delhi
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U45400DL2007PTC171815
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office G-39, DDA FLATS AJMERI GATE, BEHIND RAGHUSHREE MARKET, Delhi - 110006
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	10.11.2023 (Order was pronounced on 10/11/2023 by Hon'ble NCLT, Delhi Court-V in C.P. (IB) - 51/2023)
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	07.05.2024 07th May, 2024
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Rajiv Bajaj IBBI/PA-002/IP-000276/2017-18/10834
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	B-269, LOWER GROUND FLOOR, CHHATARPUR ENCLAVE, PHASE 2, NEW DELHI-110074 Email: rbajajr@gmail.com, cirpinox@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	B-269, LOWER GROUND FLOOR, CHHATARPUR ENCLAVE, PHASE 2, NEW DELHI-110074 Email: cirpinox@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	24th November 2023
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section 16A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads Physical Address: Not Applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED 10th November, 2023 order was pronounced on 10/11/2023 by Hon'ble NCLT, Delhi Court-V in C.P. (IB) - 51/2023.  
The creditors of INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 24th November, 2023 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.  
The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.  
Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.  
Rajiv Bajaj  
IRP of INOX TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED  
IBBI/PA-002/IP-000276/2017-18/10834  
AFA Valid till 14.12.2023  
Date : 11-11-2023  
Place : New Delhi

**PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Survey No.13, N.H.48, Kempalinganhalli, Nelamangala Taluk, Distt. Bangalore (R) -562123, Karnataka, INDIA.  
Phone No. +91-80 27723004, 8027725979, Fax: +91-80 27723005  
Visit us at : http://www.pacificindustriesltd.com, Email: pilnorth@pacificgranites.com, CIN-L14101KA1989PLC062041  
**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30th September 2023 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30th September 2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30th September 2022 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30th September 2023 (Un-Audited)	
Total income from operations (Net)	3747.01	8787.15	6113.52	4031.71	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	290.63	345.46	13.74	154.96	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	290.63	345.46	13.74	154.96	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	250.12	445.10	1.56	146.74	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	264.30	495.02	66.37	161.05	
Equity share Capital	689.27	689.27	344.63	689.27	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	
Earning Per Share (for Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:		3.63	6.46	0.05	2.13
2. Diluted:		3.63	6.46	0.05	2.13

(a) The above Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th November, 2023  
(b) Note:- The above is an extract of the quarterly and half yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Un-audited results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.pacificindustriesltd.com)  
On behalf of the Board  
For PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Jagdish Prasad Agarwal  
(DIRECTOR)  
DIN: 00386183  
Place : Udaipur  
Date : 09.11.2023

**INTEGRATED CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051981  
Regd. Office: 606 New Delhi House, 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001  
**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs., Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Unaudited		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period	Audited
	3 months ended	Year to date figure of current period ended		
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023		
1. Total income from operations	5.94	17.88	33.83	169.37
2. Net profit for the period (before tax)	(11.07)	(18.70)	15.36	90.18
3. Net profit for the period (after tax)	(21.80)	8.45	21.71	74.30
4. Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(21.80)	59.07	21.71	74.30
5. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	355.84	355.84	355.84	355.84
6. Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	(0.06)	0.17	0.06	0.21

**Notes:**  
1. The Audited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 9, 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023.  
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out review of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and the Company hereby declares and confirms that Auditor's Report on the unaudited financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.  
3. In line with the provisions of Ind AS-108 'Operating Segments' as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and as provided in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the operations of the Company fall under the head "providing consultancy and advisory services", which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Pursuant to change in Object Clause of the Company, the activities of the Company are services in the nature of advisory in matters related to Insolvency and Bankruptcy.  
4. The Company's wholly owned subsidiary company, ICSL Consulting Private Limited, is investing about Rs. 20 Lakhs in SLO Technologies Private Limited, equal to about 0.10% of diluted equity capital of SLO, which provides services for business evaluation and associated risks.  
5. The Company's application to obtain 'In Principle' approval at first instance as IPE will be submitted to IBBI after appointment of Managerial Personnel. The Company will give effect to conditions, if any, as may be provided by IBBI, which shall enable the Company to obtain final registration as an IPE.  
6. The Company has a policy to carry out assessment of Fair Value of its assets (property, plant and equipment) and investments at the earlier of 24 months (now falling due on June 30, 2025) or a Significant Change in Business circumstances after the last review, and the assets have accordingly been assessed. The Company values its Non-Current Liabilities on Fair Value as at each reporting date.  
7. The Company had opted for the publication of consolidated financial results during this financial year. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2023, are available at the Company's website, www.raas.co.in and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.  
8. The Chief Executive Officer has certified that the financial results for the period ended September 30, 2023, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.  
9. The financials of the Company on standalone basis for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 2023	Quarter ended September 2023
(i)	Total Income from operation	3.35	2.30
(ii)	Profit for the period before tax	(11.19)	(6.29)
(iii)	Profit for the period after tax	13.42	(3.22)
(iv)	Other comprehensive income/(loss)	85.75	(0.00)
(v)	Total comprehensive income/(loss) [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)] (in Rs.)	99.17	(3.22)

10. The figures for the previous quarter ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification and presentation.  
By Order of the Board  
Integrated Capital Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Sajeve Bhushan Deora  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 00003305  
Date: November 9, 2023  
Place: New Delhi.

**ANUH PHARMA LIMITED**  
CIN: L24230MH1960PLC011586  
Regd. Office : 3-A, North Wing, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018  
Tel: +91 22 6622 7575; Fax: +91 22 6622 7600; Email: anuh@sk1932.com; Website: www.anuhpharma.com  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	12 months ended
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from Operation	14,953.17	16,148.06	11,506.98	31,101.23	23,144.63	52,748.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1,787.33	1,541.38	1,288.91	3,328.71	2,255.14	4,747.04
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,383.37	1,175.28	991.52	2,558.65	1,725.05	3,617.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,381.83	1,172.13	982.50	2,553.96	1,717.73	3,621.82
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 5/- per share)	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60	2,505.60
Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-21,616.54
Earnings per equity share (For respective periods) (in Rs.)						
- Basic Rs.	2.76	2.35	1.98	5.11	3.44	7.22
- Diluted Rs.	2.76	2.35	1.98	5.11	3.44	7.22

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.anuhpharma.com.  
2. Other Financial indicators (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	6 months ended	12 months ended
	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
EBITDA 2,010.73	1,744.49	1,543.71	3,755.22	2,577.68	5,738.91	
% of EBITDA Margin	13.45	10.80	13.42	12.07	11.91	10.88
EBITDA (Adjusted to Forex gain / loss and mark to market on Investment in Mutual funds)	1,980.45	1,472.61	1,451.15	3,453.06	2,728.95	5,630.55
% of Adjusted EBITDA Margin	13.24	9.12	12.61	11.10	11.79	10.67

For Anuh Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Ritesh Shah  
Joint Managing Director  
(DIN: 02496729)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10th November, 2023

**JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74999DL1982PLC014411  
Registered Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Community Centre, New Delhi-110015, Ph: 011-45090162  
E-mail id: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.jtel.co.in  
**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs. in Thousands, except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Total income from operations	20,531.38	1,134.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21,150.59	14,100.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21,150.59	14,100.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21,329.35	13,907.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	21,343.36	13,919.35
6	Equity Share Capital	50,816.40	50,816.40
7	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10/- Each) for continuing and discontinued operations		
a) Basic		4.20	



**होडा इंडिया पावर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 409, डीएलएफ टॉवर बी, जसोला कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली - 110025  
 CIN: L40103DL2004PLC203950  
 वेबसाइट: www.hondaindiapower.com, ईमेल: ho.legal@hspp.com

**30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का उद्घरण**

क्र.सं.	विवरण	(रुपये लाख में)			
		समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2023	समाप्त छमाही 30 सितंबर 2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितंबर 2022	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च 2023
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	29,650	51,403	39,963	1,26,546
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4,213	6,495	5,686	13,290
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	4,213	6,495	5,686	11,540
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3,119	4,809	4,242	8,509
5	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3,118	4,807	4,241	8,207
6	द्विक्रिटी शेयर पूंजी	1,014	1,014	1,014	1,014
7	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-	-	-	72,660
8	प्रति शेयर आय (10 रुपये प्रति शेयर) (वार्षिक नहीं)	30.75	47.41	41.82	83.89
	(अ) बेसिक (₹)	30.75	47.41	41.82	83.89
	(ब) डाइवर्टेड (₹)	-	-	-	-

नोट्स:  
 1. उपरोक्त 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है, जिसे सेबी (सूचीबद्ध) बाजारपेठ और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास उपलब्ध किया गया है। समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.hondaindiapower.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उनकी ओर से होडा इंडिया पावर प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड हस्ता/ -  
 चिरोका शर्मा  
 सीएमडी तथा अध्यक्ष और सीईओ  
 DIN: 10075458

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
 दिनांक: 10 नवंबर, 2023.

**मिराका रजिजन लिमिटेड**  
 CIN NO.: L51909DL2014PLC270810  
 एफ-14, 35म मंजिल, जवाहर रोड, सीबीडी इलाहाबाद, शाहपुरा नई दिल्ली-110032; ईमेल: m.ishkaxim@gmail.com

**30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का वार**

क्र.सं.	विवरण	एकीकृत						समेकित					
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय (नेट)	37.61	16.22	208.20	53.83	645.09	1,386.55	25.65	5.09	208.20	31.34	487.91	1,177.50
2	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि) (सिद्धि मदों के बाद)	[3.98]	[4.17]	2.37	[8.15]	[7.11]	[46.74]	[3.45]	[5.43]	2.05	[8.88]	[7.25]	[41.41]
3	कर से पहले नेट लाभ/(हानि) (सिद्धि मदों के बाद)	[3.98]	[4.17]	2.37	[8.15]	[7.11]	[57.29]	[3.45]	[5.43]	2.05	[8.88]	[7.25]	[51.96]
4	कर के बाद नेट लाभ/(हानि) (सिद्धि मदों के बाद)	[7.19]	[2.76]	[0.85]	[9.95]	[10.34]	[45.11]	[6.77]	[3.69]	[11.17]	[10.46]	[10.48]	[40.78]
5	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध आय (अवधि के लिए शुद्ध आय) शामिल कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल कर के बाद)	21.47	[2.76]	[13.17]	18.71	[22.68]	[57.43]	7.91	[3.69]	[10.80]	4.22	[19.31]	[50.21]
6	द्विक्रिटी शेयर कैपिटल (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रत्येक)	1445.00	1445.00	1445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	1,445.00
7	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध आय (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रत्येक) वार्षिक नहीं	-	-	-	-	-	683.56	-	-	-	-	-	295.97
8	प्रति शेयर आय (सममूल्य रूप 10/- प्रत्येक) वार्षिक नहीं	[0.05]	[0.02]	[0.01]	[0.07]	[0.07]	[0.31]	[0.05]	[0.03]	[0.01]	[0.07]	[0.07]	[0.28]

नोट्स:  
 1. 30 सितंबर, 2023 समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्धवार्षिक के उद्घरण अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित प्रारूप का वार सेबी (सिद्धि मदों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दायित्व किया गया है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप www.bseindia.com पर एवं तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और (www.nseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 2. अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का लेखा तालिका द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल की तारीख 11.2023 को समाप्त बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया।  
 3. पिछले वर्ष के आंकड़ों को पुष्टि के लिए रविवार अवधि के आंकड़ों को जहाँ पर आवश्यक था, समायोजित/पुनर्गुंन किया गया था।

मिराका रजिजन लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता/ -  
 चिरोका शर्मा  
 अध्यक्ष और सीईओ  
 DIN: 10075458

स्थान: दिल्ली  
 दिनांक: 10.11.2023

**शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड**  
 CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 4.5 कि.मी., भोपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर-251001, उत्तर प्रदेश वेबसाइट: shakumbhripulp.com  
 फ़ोन नंबर-7895512368, ईमेल: shakumbhari@yahoo.com, shakumbhripaper@gmail.com

**30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम**

क्र.सं.	विवरण	(रु. लाख में)					
		30-सितंबर-23		30-जून-23		31-मार्च-23	
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	1,747.28	3,693.53	1,946.25	2,508.10	5,415.70	9412.59
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले और असाधारण)	-50.81	-122.62	-71.81	48.19	14.19	-97.74
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-50.81	-122.62	-71.81	48.19	14.19	-97.74
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	-41.96	-93.85	-51.89	45.33	10.86	-69.12
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (साम/हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	(42.22)	(92.16)	(49.94)	46.17	11.70	-64.44
6	द्विक्रिटी शेयर पूंजी	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	812.76
8	प्रति शेयर आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	-1.09	-2.43	-1.35	1.18	0.28	-1.79
	1. बेसिक:	-1.09	-2.43	-1.35	1.18	0.28	-1.79
	2. डाइवर्टेड:	-	-	-	-	-	-

नोट्स:  
 1. उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है। तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट 'www.shakumbhripulp.com' पर उपलब्ध है।  
 2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिफारिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10.11.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में रिपोर्ट में लिया गया और कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा इसका लेखा-जोखा किया गया है।

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता/ -  
 गिरिजा कुमार अग्रवाल  
 पूर्णकालिक निदेशक  
 DIN: 06457199

स्थान: मुजफ्फरनगर  
 दिनांक: 10.11.2023

**प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-28**  
 (कंपनी विनियम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार प्रपत्र में)  
 क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समक्ष उपरोक्त क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली  
 कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (नियमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (5) के तहत (अ) के तहत में  
 और  
**कार्सिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**  
 (CIN : U93090DL2020PTC361932)  
 निर्यात पंजीकृत कार्यालय - बी-68, अरुण्ड सिविलीक, मातवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017 में निवृत्त है।  
 ...वाचिकाकर्ता  
 आम जनता को यह सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रार जनरल कार्यालय 'राष्ट्रीय कार्यालय क्षेत्र दिल्ली' को 'उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य' में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए तारीख 21 अक्टूबर, 2023 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में प्रति विशेष सचिव को सर्वमं कंपनी के संमति प्राप्त में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई है।  
 कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या तो निदेशक निवारण पत्र फाइल कर एसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) में निवारण दर्ज कर सकता है या एक शपथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उससे विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो के साथ अपनी अपील क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उल्टी क्षेत्र को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के भीतर बी-2 विंग, द्वितीय तल, पॉस्टल डीपटल अरुण्ड नगर, सीबीडी इलाहाबाद, नई दिल्ली-110003 पर या सूचीबद्ध कर सकते हैं और इसकी प्रति आदेशक कंपनी को उनके उपरोक्त क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय के पते पर भी भेजना है।

**कार्सिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड**  
 निर्यात पंजीकृत कार्यालय - बी-68, अरुण्ड सिविलीक, मातवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017 में निवृत्त है।  
 कुच आवेदक की ओर से  
 कार्सिलइंडिया सर्विसेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड  
 हस्ता / -  
 बीबी  
 निदेशक  
 तिथि : 11.11.2023  
 स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
 आईएनसी - 08701169

**NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**  
 Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
 "Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 12/9, KH-12, Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093"  
 CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788, Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com, Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com, Tel: +91-8882704751

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	7,674.48	4,811.91	5,230.64	12,486.39	8,955.61	19,339.78	
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	375.57	346.02	518.35	721.59	1,020.44	1,893.78	
3	Profit before tax	375.57	346.02	518.35	721.59	1,020.44	1,893.78	
4	Profit after tax	308.60	291.42	431.46	600.02	807.35	1,498.78	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	627.37	319.21	563.39	946.58	1,001.52	1,155.16	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	
7	Other equity	3,545.78	2,995.91	5,087.06	3,545.78	5,087.06	2,744.65	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)							
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.53	0.49	0.76	1.02	1.58	2.67	
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.53	0.49	0.76	1.02	1.58	2.67	

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.  
 2. Standalone information

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,527.31	1,986.54	2,401.35	6,513.85	6,126.32	10,541.00	
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	255.58	207.73	344.15	463.31	846.21	1,329.45	
3	Profit before tax	255.58	207.73	344.15	463.31	846.21	1,329.45	
4	Profit after tax	188.94	153.13	257.26	342.07	633.12	934.45	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period	486.16	181.93	370.91	668.09	809.01	556.39	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,576.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	2,288.00	4,576.00	
7	Other equity	3,094.72	2,608.56	4,967.31	3,094.72	4,967.31	2,426.63	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)							
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.41	0.33	0.56	0.75	1.38	2.04	
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.41	0.33	0.56	0.75	1.38	2.04	

Notes:  
 3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 4. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/rearranged/rerelated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Rajesh Gupta  
 Managing Director  
 DIN - 01941985

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 10.11.2023

**BASANT INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC021396  
 Reg. Office: 912, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
 Tel: 01123716531, E-mail: basant.india@gmail.com, Website: www.basantfinance.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Half Year ending on 30/09/2023	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2022	Year ending 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	18.8	34.82	50.94	58.97	203.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.6	1.01	2.64	2	21.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/loss) of Associates	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.18	0.75	1.95	1.49	16.21
6	Equity Share Capital	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5	1031.5
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-647.67	-664.37	-647.67	-664.37	-649.64
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)					
	1) Basic:	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.16
	2) Diluted	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.16

Notes:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.basantfinance.com/) and (https://www.mse.in/).  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
 c) If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 d) The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board at their meeting held on 10.11.2023

For and Behalf of board of directors  
 Basant India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00144736

Date: 10.11.2023  
 Place: New Delhi

**फोनिस इन्टरनेशनल लिमिटेड**  
 सीआईएन: L74899DL1987PLC030092  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सीएमडी, सीएलए टॉवर, 25, गजेंद्र पुर, नई दिल्ली - 110008  
 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(लाख रुपये में)

विवरण	समेकित					
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2022	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023
प्रचालन से कुल आय (निवल)	714.13	715.10	822.47	1,429.23	1,788.74	3,307.43
कर पश्चात साधारण गतिविधियों से निवल लाभ/(हानि)	52.92	51.11	76.12	104.03	120.90	215.53
कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	52.92	51.11	76.12	104.03	116.80	213.05
द्विक्रिटी शेयर पूंजी	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
आर्थिक विवरण (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आर्थिक विवरणों को छोड़कर) जिस कि मत वर्ष के तुलना पर में प्रदर्शित है।	-	-	-	-	-	-
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध आय (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक के) बेसिक एवं डाइवर्टेड	0.32	0.30	0.44	0.62	0.70	1.27
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध आय (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात) (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक के) बेसिक एवं डाइवर्टेड	0.32	0.30	0.44	0.62	0.70	1.27

नोट्स:  
 1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 09.11.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
 2. मुख्य स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय जानकारी

(लाख रुपये में)

||
||
||